
2025 Stevenson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-14   Conf: 6-8   Home: 8-7   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (225), Opp (201)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Morsa (1), Stafursky (1), Ward (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Cliett (9), Buher (2), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-106), Cliett (25-31),
Buher (21-22), Kirkessner (18-20), Gurevich (13-17), Vaughn (12-12), Briggs (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Boswell, Tessa .365 34-34 104 20 38 4 1 1 25 47 .452 9 1 13 0 .421 0 1 4-4 46 70 13 .899
5 Getz, Mykaela .365 34-34 104 16 38 6 0 0 14 44 .423 10 1 10 0 .419 2 8 4-5 49 2 3 .944
33 Ward, Sahara .360 34-33 86 21 31 2 1 1 13 38 .442 11 1 10 0 .434 1 1 7-7 40 0 5 .889
2 Tobler, McKenzie .343 33-33 105 29 36 8 2 0 20 48 .457 17 0 13 1 .424 3 0 1-1 68 57 3 .977
12 Maiorano, Rebecca .340 32-32 100 16 34 7 2 0 18 45 .450 11 2 6 1 .409 2 0 0-0 25 37 7 .899
26 Mills, Danielle .295 33-33 95 6 28 3 1 0 28 33 .347 4 1 6 1 .330 0 5 0-1 187 7 1 .995
7 Henry, Rebecca .283 31-31 99 26 28 1 0 0 11 29 .293 5 1 9 0 .324 0 2 1-2 28 1 2 .935
25 Stafursky, Ava .272 33-33 92 20 25 1 0 2 21 32 .348 18 2 8 0 .395 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Thompson, Ella 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Kreshik, Teagan .667 25-2 9 8 6 0 0 0 1 6 .667 0 0 3 0 .667 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
20 Morsa, Maria .667 12-1 6 7 4 0 0 0 2 4 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
16 Williams, Sierra .500 7-1 6 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .667 1 0 2 0 .571 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
22 Presto, Sophia .400 3-1 5 1 2 1 1 0 3 5 1.000 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Cliett, Caylee .341 17-17 44 8 15 1 1 0 9 18 .409 3 0 4 0 .367 2 2 1-1 79 10 2 .978
38 Russo, Elizabeth .333 3-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
14 Ramsey, Madelyn .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
19 Hamp, Emily .333 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
34 Lamp, Mya .250 14-3 12 6 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 3-4 5 2 0 1.000
4 Buher, Maddie .244 16-16 41 9 10 2 0 0 2 12 .293 5 2 6 0 .347 1 0 0-0 72 2 7 .914
18 Barchanowicz, Taylor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .332 34-34 922 199 306 39 9 4 172 375 .407 95 11 93 3 .396 13 19 22-27 637 223 46 .949
Opponents .295 34-34 877 151 259 48 12 3 133 340 .388 75 16 155 3 .359 8 15 46-53 628 260 59 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Ward, Sahara 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 4 0 4 4 1 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
6 Gurevich, Angelica 3.01 7-6 15 13 10 2-0 0 74.1 81 45 32 26 68 16 2 0 .276 5 7 0 2 4
28 Kirkessner, Alexis 3.53 7-7 16 15 11 3-0 0 83.1 99 62 42 35 67 21 8 0 .284 6 7 0 1 9
24 Briggs, Grace 4.59 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 18 7 7 1 3 3 0 0 .360 1 0 0 0 0
30 Vaughn, Ky 4.64 4-1 9 4 3 1-0 0 34.2 46 26 23 6 8 7 2 3 .319 0 2 0 5 2
8 Tinker, Lilly 5.73 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 7 6 3 5 0 0 0 .406 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.63 20-14 48 34 24 6 0 212.1 259 151 110 75 155 48 12 3 .295 15 16 0 8 15
Opponents 5.15 14-20 53 34 19 3 1 209.1 306 199 154 95 93 39 9 4 .332 31 11 0 13 19



2025 Stevenson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Vaughn, Ky 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ramsey, Madelyn 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Williams, Sierra 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hamp, Emily 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lamp, Mya 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gurevich, Angelica 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 13 4 .765 0 0
10 Kreshik, Teagan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Morsa, Maria 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Briggs, Grace 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Wheeler, Amaya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tinker, Lilly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mills, Danielle 195 187 7 1 .995 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cliett, Caylee 91 79 10 2 .978 0 25 6 .806 9 0
2 Tobler, McKenzie 128 68 57 3 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kirkessner, Alexis 22 3 18 1 .955 0 18 2 .900 0 0
5 Getz, Mykaela 54 49 2 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Henry, Rebecca 31 28 1 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Buher, Maddie 81 72 2 7 .914 0 21 1 .955 2 1
11 Boswell, Tessa 129 46 70 13 .899 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Maiorano, Rebecca 69 25 37 7 .899 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ward, Sahara 45 40 0 5 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Russo, Elizabeth 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Barchanowicz, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Presto, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stafursky, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Thompson, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 906 637 223 46 .949 12 92 14 .868 11 1
Opponents 947 628 260 59 .938 15 44 9 .830 21 0


